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Analyte
CHROMIUM

(HEXAVALENT) ANTIMONY CHROMIUM NICKEL THALLIUM VANADIUM
CAS RN 18540-29-9 7440-36-0 7440-47-3 7440-02-0 7440-28-0 7440-62-2

Units mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg
CrSCC 20 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

IGWSRS N/A 6 N/A Varies (G18) 3 N/A
RDCSRS N/A 31 120000 (G20) 1600 N/A 370 (G19)

NRDCSRS N/A 450 N/A 23000 N/A 1100

Grid ID 
(G1)

Location ID 
(G2)

Location 
Elevation 

(ft NAVD88) 
(G3, G4)

Sample ID 
(G5) Layout Area

Depth Range
(ft bgs) 

(G6)

Elevation 
Range

(ft NAVD88) 
(G4, G7, G8)

Lab ID 
(G9)

Date 
Collected 

(G10)
Matrix 
(G11)

Sample 
Status 
(G12)

Sample 
Type 
(G13)

Validated 
(Y/N) 
(G14)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17) Specific Notes

A-1 B(-1)N-SW N/A B(-1)SIDEWALL N 2014.05.09 West LA2 N/A 3.4 - 2.9 JB66776-2 5/9/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 12.1 J S1
A-1 B(-1)N-SW N/A B(-1)SIDEWALL N 2014.05.09 West LA2 N/A 3.4 - 2.9 JB66776-2A 5/9/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 0.51 J 122 19 < 0.5 U 23 S1
A-1 LB13 7.3 LB13 (1-1.5) N/A 1 - 1.5 6.3 - 5.8 N5495-4 12/28/2001 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.2 U 13.3 S2
A-1 LB13 7.3 LB13 (3.5-4) N/A 3.5 - 4 3.8 - 3.3 N5495-5 12/28/2001 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.4 U 22.1 S2
A-1 LB13 7.3 LB13 (5-5.5) N/A 5 - 5.5 2.3 - 1.8 N5495-6 12/28/2001 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.6 U 16.6 S2
A-1 LB13 7.3 LB13 (7.5-8) N/A 7.5 - 8 -0.2 - -0.7 N5495-7 12/28/2001 SO Remaining N Yes 5.7 16.4 S2
B-2 SW LA 2A-1 N/A SW LA 2A-1 West LA2 N/A 3.7 - 3.2 JB67491-1 5/6/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 14.1 J
B-2 SW LA 2A-1 N/A SW LA 2A-1 West LA2 N/A 3.7 - 3.2 JB67491-1A 5/6/2014 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.33 U 61.4 18.3 < 0.5 U 35.7
B-1 B(-1)-BTM N/A B(-1) BOTTOM West LA2 N/A 1 - 0.5 JB64203-3 4/9/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 1.2 J
B-1 B(-1)-BTM N/A B(-1) BOTTOM West LA2 N/A 1 - 0.5 JB64203-3A 4/9/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 0.98 J 153 21.8 1.5 31.5
B-1 B(-1)-SW N/A B(-1)SIDEWALL 2014.05.09 West LA2 N/A 3.5 - 3 JB66776-1 5/9/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 0.91 J S1
B-1 B(-1)-SW N/A B(-1)SIDEWALL 2014.05.09 West LA2 N/A 3.5 - 3 JB66776-1A 5/9/2014 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.29 U 4 0.75 J < 0.44 U 6.8 S1
B-1 PE-1 7.4 156-PE-1C(4-4.5)X West LA2 4 - 4.5 3.4 - 2.9 J24928-18 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes 7.1
B-1 PE-1 7.4 156-PE-1C(4-4.5)X West LA2 4 - 4.5 3.4 - 2.9 J24928-18R 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.5 UJ 122 J 11.5 < 1.2 U 25.9 S3
B-1 PE-1 7.4 156-PE-1D(5.5-6)X West LA2 5.5 - 6 1.9 - 1.4 J24928-19 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 1.3 U
B-1 PE-1 7.4 156-PE-1D(5.5-6)X West LA2 5.5 - 6 1.9 - 1.4 J24928-19R 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.4 UJ 234 J 13.2 < 1.2 U 28.1 S3
B-1 PE-1 7.4 156-PE-1E(8-8.5)X West LA2 8 - 8.5 -0.6 - -1.1 J24928-20 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes 8.2
B-1 PE-1 7.4 156-PE-1E(8-8.5)X West LA2 8 - 8.5 -0.6 - -1.1 J24928-20R 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.5 UJ 744 J 32.8 < 1.2 U 72.9 S3
B-1 PE-1 7.4 156-PE-1F(10-10.5)X West LA2 10 - 10.5 -2.6 - -3.1 J24928-21R 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.2 UJ 14.5 13.1 < 1.1 U 18.3 S4
B-1 PE-1 7.4 156-PE-1G(12-12.5)X West LA2 12 - 12.5 -4.6 - -5.1 J24928-22R 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.6 UJ 35.7 30.3 < 1.3 U 54 S4
B-1 PE-4 7.3 156-PE-4D(6-6.5)X West LA2 6 - 6.5 1.3 - 0.8 J24928-12 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes 6.1
B-1 PE-4 7.3 156-PE-4D(6-6.5)X West LA2 6 - 6.5 1.3 - 0.8 J24928-12R 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.9 UJ 515 J 10.6 < 1.4 U 19.3 S3
B-1 PE-4 7.3 156-PE-4E(8-8.5)X West LA2 8 - 8.5 -0.7 - -1.2 J24928-13 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes 5
B-1 PE-4 7.3 156-PE-4E(8-8.5)X West LA2 8 - 8.5 -0.7 - -1.2 J24928-13R 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.5 UJ 131 J 12.1 < 1.2 U 24.5 S3
B-1 PE-4 7.3 156-PE-4F(10-10.5)X West LA2 10 - 10.5 -2.7 - -3.2 J24928-14 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 1.2 U
B-1 PE-4 7.3 156-PE-4F(10-10.5)X West LA2 10 - 10.5 -2.7 - -3.2 J24928-14R 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.3 UJ 14.2 J 14 < 1.2 U 19.7 S3
B-1 PE-4 7.3 156-PE-4G(12-12.5)X West LA2 12 - 12.5 -4.7 - -5.2 J24928-15 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 1.3 U
B-1 PE-4 7.3 156-PE-4G(12-12.5)X West LA2 12 - 12.5 -4.7 - -5.2 J24928-15R 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.7 UJ 14.8 J 14.9 < 1.3 U 18.5 S3
B0 BO-BTM N/A B0 BOTTOM West LA2 N/A 3.5 - 3 JB67181-1 5/15/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 15.9
B0 BO-BTM N/A B0 BOTTOM West LA2 N/A 3.5 - 3 JB67181-1A 5/15/2014 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.33 U 248 20.9 < 0.5 U 25.9
B0 BO-SW N/A B0 SIDEWALL 2014.05.15 West LA2 N/A 5 - 4.5 JB67181-2 5/15/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 0.34 J
B0 BO-SW N/A B0 SIDEWALL 2014.05.15 West LA2 N/A 5 - 4.5 JB67181-2A 5/15/2014 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.3 U 17.5 12.5 < 0.45 U 23
B0 PE-2 7.7 156-PE-2D(5.5-6)X West LA2 5.5 - 6 2.2 - 1.7 888930 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes 6.75
B0 PE-2 7.7 156-PE-2D(5.5-6)X West LA2 5.5 - 6 2.2 - 1.7 J24928-26T 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.4 UJ 682 J 8.5 < 1.2 U 13.7 S4
B0 PE-2 7.7 156-PE-2E(8-8.5)X West LA2 8 - 8.5 -0.3 - -0.8 888931 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes 7.34
B0 PE-2 7.7 156-PE-2E(8-8.5)X West LA2 8 - 8.5 -0.3 - -0.8 J24928-27T 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.8 UJ 455 J 11.3 < 1.4 U 23.7 S4
B0 PE-2 7.7 156-PE-2F(12-12.5)X West LA2 12 - 12.5 -4.3 - -4.8 888932 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 5.22 U
B0 PE-2 7.7 156-PE-2F(12-12.5)X West LA2 12 - 12.5 -4.3 - -4.8 J24928-28T 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.6 UJ 53.4 J 15 < 1.3 U 16.9 S4
B0 PPG1-B02 7.8 1560B02008 West LA2 10 - 11 -2.2 - -3.2 missing 10/27/1992 SO Remaining N Yes < 5.6 U 20 J S5
B1 LB14 7.5 LB14 (1-1.5) N/A 1 - 1.5 6.5 - 6 N5411-9 12/27/2001 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.2 U 11.4 S2
B1 LB14 7.5 LB14 (3.5-4) N/A 3.5 - 4 4 - 3.5 N5495-1 12/28/2001 SO Remaining N Yes < 2 U 21.9 S2
B1 LB14 7.5 LB14 (5-5.5) N/A 5 - 5.5 2.5 - 2 N5495-2 12/28/2001 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.2 U 13.8 S2
B1 LB14 7.5 LB14 (7.5-8) N/A 7.5 - 8 0 - -0.5 N5495-3 12/28/2001 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.3 U 11.1 S2
B2 DB-1 6.8 DB-1 (1.5-2) N/A 1.5 - 2 5.3 - 4.8 N18926-4 7/25/2002 SO Remaining N Yes 0.37 14.2 S2
B2 DB-1 6.8 DB-1 (4-4.5) N/A 4 - 4.5 2.8 - 2.3 N18926-5 7/25/2002 SO Remaining N Yes 1.3 14.3 S2
B2 DB-1 6.8 DB-1 (8-8.5) N/A 8 - 8.5 -1.2 - -1.7 N18926-6 7/25/2002 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.32 U 25.9 S2
B2 DB-1 6.8 DB-1 (10.5-11) N/A 10.5 - 11 -3.7 - -4.2 N18926-7 7/25/2002 SO Remaining N Yes 0.44 23.6 S2
B2 LB15 6.9 LB15 (1-1.5) N/A 1 - 1.5 5.9 - 5.4 N5411-5 12/27/2001 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.1 U 16.8 S2
B2 LB15 6.9 LB15 (3.5-4) N/A 3.5 - 4 3.4 - 2.9 N5411-6 12/27/2001 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.2 U 19.3 S2
B2 LB15 6.9 LB15 (5-5.5) N/A 5 - 5.5 1.9 - 1.4 N5411-7 12/27/2001 SO Remaining N Yes 2.3 24.5 S2
B2 LB15 6.9 LB15 (7.5-8) N/A 7.5 - 8 -0.7 - -1.2 N5411-8 12/27/2001 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.3 U 24.6 S2
B3 PE-51 6.5 156-PE-51E(12.0-12.5)X LA2 12 - 12.5 -5.5 - -6 J28714-14R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.5 UJ 11.9 16 < 1.2 U 14.9 S3
B3 PE-51 6.5 156-PE-51E(12-12.5)X LA2 12 - 12.5 -5.5 - -6 899571 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 5.24 UJ
B3 SW PPG-BO4 1 N/A SW PPG-BO4 1 LA2 N/A -4.8 - -5.3 JB66034-1 4/29/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 9.6 S6
B3 SW PPG-BO4 1 N/A SW PPG-BO4 1 LA2 N/A -4.8 - -5.3 JB66034-1A 4/29/2014 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.2 U 111 16.8 < 1.1 U 40.7 S6
B3 SW PPG-BO4 1 N/A SW PPG-BO4 1 LA2 N/A -4.8 - -5.3 JB66034-1R 4/29/2014 SO Remaining LD Yes 10.2 J S6
B3 SW PPG-BO4 2 N/A SW PPG-BO4 2 LA2 N/A -4.1 - -4.6 JB66034-2 4/29/2014 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.52 UJ S6
B3 SW PPG-BO4 2 N/A SW PPG-BO4 2 LA2 N/A -4.1 - -4.6 JB66034-2A 4/29/2014 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.8 U 12.9 13.3 < 1.4 U 15.7 S6
B3 SW PPG-BO4 2 N/A SW PPG-BO4 2 LA2 N/A -4.1 - -4.6 JB66034-2R 4/29/2014 SO Remaining LD Yes < 0.52 U S6
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Analyte
CHROMIUM

(HEXAVALENT) ANTIMONY CHROMIUM NICKEL THALLIUM VANADIUM
CAS RN 18540-29-9 7440-36-0 7440-47-3 7440-02-0 7440-28-0 7440-62-2

Units mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg
CrSCC 20 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

IGWSRS N/A 6 N/A Varies (G18) 3 N/A
RDCSRS N/A 31 120000 (G20) 1600 N/A 370 (G19)

NRDCSRS N/A 450 N/A 23000 N/A 1100

Grid ID 
(G1)

Location ID 
(G2)

Location 
Elevation 

(ft NAVD88) 
(G3, G4)

Sample ID 
(G5) Layout Area

Depth Range
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(ft NAVD88) 
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(Y/N) 
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Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17) Specific Notes

B3 SW PPG-BO4 3 N/A SW PPG-BO4 3 LA2 N/A -4.1 - -4.6 JB66034-3 4/29/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 0.21 J
B3 SW PPG-BO4 3 N/A SW PPG-BO4 3 LA2 N/A -4.1 - -4.6 JB66034-3A 4/29/2014 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.6 U 12.9 14.6 < 1.3 U 16.3
B3 SW PPG-BO4 3 N/A SW PPG-BO4 3 LA2 N/A -4.1 - -4.6 JB66034-3R 4/29/2014 SO Remaining LD Yes < 0.51 U
B3 SW PPG-BO4 4 N/A SW PPG-BO4 4 LA2 N/A -4.4 - -4.9 JB66034-4 4/29/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 0.19 J
B3 SW PPG-BO4 4 N/A SW PPG-BO4 4 LA2 N/A -4.4 - -4.9 JB66034-4A 4/29/2014 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.3 U 13.6 13.1 < 1.2 U 19.1
B3 SW PPG-BO4 4 N/A SW PPG-BO4 4 LA2 N/A -4.4 - -4.9 JB66034-4R 4/29/2014 SO Remaining LD Yes < 0.48 U
B4 CS B4 6.4 156-CS-B4_3 TO 2.5 LA2 5.5 - 6 0.9 - 0.4 JC18036-1 4/11/2016 SO Remaining N Yes 5.7 J
B4 CS B4 6.4 156-CS-B4_3 TO 2.5 LA2 5.5 - 6 0.9 - 0.4 JC18036-1A 4/11/2016 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.35 U 42.8 12.2 < 0.48 U 31.7
B4 PE-52 6.9 156-PE-52C(4.0-4.5) LA2 4 - 4.5 2.9 - 2.4 899732 4/25/2006 SO Removed N No < 5.92 U S2, S7, S8
B4 PE-52 6.9 156-PE-52C(4.0-4.5) LA2 4 - 4.5 2.9 - 2.4 J28714-17R 4/25/2006 SO Removed N No 27.6 J 11.2 J 11.6 < 1.5 U 17.4 S2, S7, S8
B4 PE-52 6.9 156-PE-52D(8.0-8.5)X LA2 8 - 8.5 -1.1 - -1.6 899733 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 4.56 U S2
B4 PE-52 6.9 156-PE-52D(8.0-8.5)X LA2 8 - 8.5 -1.1 - -1.6 J28714-18? 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No 1.2 S2
B4 PE-52 6.9 156-PE-52D(8.0-8.5)X LA2 8 - 8.5 -1.1 - -1.6 J28714-18R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.3 UJ 19 J 10.2 34.5 S2
B4 PE-52 6.9 156-PE-52E(10.0-10.5)X LA2 10 - 10.5 -3.1 - -3.6 899734 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 4.91 U S2
B4 PE-52 6.9 156-PE-52E(10-10.5)X LA2 10 - 10.5 -3.1 - -3.6 J28714-19R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.4 UJ 13.2 J 13.1 < 1.2 U 16.8 S3
B4 PE-52 6.9 156-PE-52F(13-13.5)X LA2 13 - 13.5 -6.1 - -6.6 899735 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 5.12 U S2
B4 PE-52 6.9 156-PE-52F(13-13.5)X LA2 13 - 13.5 -6.1 - -6.6 J28714-20R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.5 UJ 12.3 J 14.7 < 1.3 U 16.3 S2
B5 PE-53 7.0 156-PE-53D(5.2-5.7) LA2 5.2 - 5.7 1.8 - 1.3 899740 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 5.1 U S2
B5 PE-53 7.0 156-PE-53D(5.2-5.7) LA2 5.2 - 5.7 1.8 - 1.3 J28714-25R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.5 UJ 103 J 16.7 < 1.3 U 27.7 S2
B5 PE-53 7.0 156-PE-53E(8.0-8.5)X LA2 8 - 8.5 -1 - -1.5 899741 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 4.71 U S2
B5 PE-53 7.0 156-PE-53E(8.0-8.5)X LA2 8 - 8.5 -1 - -1.5 J28714-26R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.4 UJ 50.1 J 12.2 < 1.2 U 33.7 S2
B5 PE-53 7.0 156-PE-53F(10-10.5)X LA2 10 - 10.5 -3 - -3.5 899742 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 5.22 U S2
B5 PE-53 7.0 156-PE-53F(10-10.5)X LA2 10 - 10.5 -3 - -3.5 J28714-27R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.5 UJ 16.2 J 8 < 1.3 U 13.9 S2
B5 PE-53 7.0 156-PE-53G(12-12.5)X LA2 12 - 12.5 -5 - -5.5 899744 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 4.51 U S2
B5 PE-53 7.0 156-PE-53G(12-12.5)X LA2 12 - 12.5 -5 - -5.5 J28714-28R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.5 UJ 19.3 J 11.6 < 1.2 U 28.4 S2
B6 PE-54 7.0 156-PE-54C(4.0-4.5) LA2 4 - 4.5 3 - 2.5 899754 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 4.17 U S2
B6 PE-54 7.0 156-PE-54C(4.0-4.5) LA2 4 - 4.5 3 - 2.5 J28714-31R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.1 UJ 7.1 J 13.6 < 1 U 89.9 S2
B6 PE-54 7.0 156-PE-54D(5.0-5.5) LA2 5 - 5.5 2 - 1.5 899756 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 4.45 U S2
B6 PE-54 7.0 156-PE-54D(5.0-5.5) LA2 5 - 5.5 2 - 1.5 J28714-32R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.3 UJ 58.5 J 15.8 < 1.2 U 51.5 S2
B6 PE-54 7.0 156-PE-54E(8.0-8.5)X LA2 8 - 8.5 -1 - -1.5 899757 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 5.58 U S2
B6 PE-54 7.0 156-PE-54E(8.0-8.5)X LA2 8 - 8.5 -1 - -1.5 J28714-33R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.7 UJ 30.6 J 19 < 1.3 U 53.5 S2
B6 PE-54 7.0 156-PE-54F(10-10.5)X LA2 10 - 10.5 -3 - -3.5 899758 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 4.65 U S2
B6 PE-54 7.0 156-PE-54F(10-10.5)X LA2 10 - 10.5 -3 - -3.5 J28714-34R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.4 UJ 11.7 8.8 < 1.2 U 17.2 J S2
B6 PE-54 7.0 156-PE-54G(12-12.5)X LA2 12 - 12.5 -5 - -5.5 899761 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 4.77 U S2
B6 PE-54 7.0 156-PE-54G(12-12.5)X LA2 12 - 12.5 -5 - -5.5 J28714-35R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.5 UJ 10.5 8.7 < 1.2 U 19.6 J S2
B6 PE-76 7.6 156-PE-76_C0-6 LA2 4 - 4.5 3.6 - 3.1 JA87496-23 9/28/2011 SO Removed N Yes 0.21 J < 0.13 U 15.1 15.8 0.3 J 70.1 S7
B6 PPG1-M01 6.5 1560M01001 N/A 0.5 - 1.5 6 - 5 missing 12/9/1992 SO Remaining N Yes < 5.3 UJ 13.3 S5
B6 PPG1-M01 6.5 1560M01003 N/A 4 - 5 2.5 - 1.5 missing 12/9/1992 SO Remaining N Yes < 5.4 UJ 15.7 S5
B6 PPG1-M01 6.5 1560M01007 N/A 8 - 10 -1.5 - -3.5 missing 12/9/1992 SO Remaining N Yes < 7 UJ 133 S5
B6 PPG1-M01 6.5 1560M01008 N/A 12 - 13 -5.5 - -6.5 missing 12/9/1992 SO Remaining N Yes < 6 UJ 10 S5
B7 PE-55 6.8 156-PE-55C(4.0-4.5) LA2 4 - 4.5 2.8 - 2.3 899765 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 4.24 U S2
B7 PE-55 6.8 156-PE-55C(4.0-4.5) LA2 4 - 4.5 2.8 - 2.3 J28714-38R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.1 UJ 13.3 36.9 < 1 U 70 J S2
B7 PE-55 6.8 156-PE-55D(5.5-6.0)X LA2 5.5 - 6 1.3 - 0.8 899766 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No 4.38 S2
B7 PE-55 6.8 156-PE-55D(5.5-6.0)X LA2 5.5 - 6 1.3 - 0.8 J28714-39R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.4 UJ 20.4 15.7 < 1.2 U 89.7 J S2
B7 PE-55 6.8 156-PE-55E(8.0-8.5)X LA2 8 - 8.5 -1.2 - -1.7 899768 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 5.19 U S2
B7 PE-55 6.8 156-PE-55E(8.0-8.5)X LA2 8 - 8.5 -1.2 - -1.7 J28714-40R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.9 UJ 112 21.6 < 1.4 U 92.9 J S2
B7 PE-55 6.8 156-PE-55F(10.0-10.5)X LA2 10 - 10.5 -3.2 - -3.7 899770 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 4.65 U S2
B7 PE-55 6.8 156-PE-55F(10-10.5)X LA2 10 - 10.5 -3.2 - -3.7 J28714-42R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.4 UJ 12.4 10.3 < 1.2 U 19.8 J S3
B7 PE-55 6.8 156-PE-55G(12-12.5)X LA2 12 - 12.5 -5.2 - -5.7 899773 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 4.85 U S2
B7 PE-55 6.8 156-PE-55G(12-12.5)X LA2 12 - 12.5 -5.2 - -5.7 J28714-43R 4/25/2006 SO Remaining N No < 2.4 UJ 16.2 16.9 < 1.2 U 21.8 J S2
B8 PPG1-B07 6.2 1560B07001 N/A 0.5 - 1.2 5.7 - 5 missing 10/28/1992 SO Remaining N Yes < 5.6 U 19 J S5
B8 PPG1-B07 6.2 1560B07003 N/A 4 - 4.7 2.2 - 1.5 missing 10/28/1992 SO Remaining N Yes < 5.4 U 17 J S5
B8 PPG1-B07 6.2 1560B07005 N/A 8 - 8.9 -1.8 - -2.7 missing 10/28/1992 SO Remaining N Yes < 7.3 U 25 J S5
B8 PPG1-B07 6.2 1560B07105 N/A 8 - 8.9 -1.8 - -2.7 missing 10/28/1992 SO Remaining FD Yes < 6.8 U 19 J S5
B8 PPG1-B07 6.2 1560B07006 N/A 8.9 - 9.2 -2.7 - -3 missing 10/28/1992 SO Remaining N Yes < 6.5 U 16 J S5
C-2 1B-1 N/A 1B-1(2-2.5)2 West LA1 N/A 5.9 - 5.4 AC71424-001 3/25/2013 SO Remaining N Yes 3 < 2.2 U 48 8.3 < 1.3 U 18
C-2 1B-2 N/A 1B-2(2-2.5)2 West LA1 N/A 5 - 4.5 AC71424-002 3/25/2013 SO Remaining N Yes < 1.1 U < 2.2 U 10 < 5.6 U < 1.3 U 12
C-2 1B-7 N/A 1B-7(2-2.5)2 West LA1 N/A 2.5 - 2 AC71424-007 3/25/2013 SO Remaining N Yes 2.7 < 2.2 U 19 < 5.6 U < 1.3 U 12
C-2 CS SS1B-SW1 6.5 156-CS SS1b-SW1_3.5 TO 3 West LA1 3 - 3.5 3.5 - 3 JC18700-3 4/20/2016 SO Remaining N Yes 0.71
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Analyte
CHROMIUM

(HEXAVALENT) ANTIMONY CHROMIUM NICKEL THALLIUM VANADIUM
CAS RN 18540-29-9 7440-36-0 7440-47-3 7440-02-0 7440-28-0 7440-62-2

Units mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg
CrSCC 20 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

IGWSRS N/A 6 N/A Varies (G18) 3 N/A
RDCSRS N/A 31 120000 (G20) 1600 N/A 370 (G19)

NRDCSRS N/A 450 N/A 23000 N/A 1100

Grid ID 
(G1)

Location ID 
(G2)

Location 
Elevation 

(ft NAVD88) 
(G3, G4)

Sample ID 
(G5) Layout Area

Depth Range
(ft bgs) 

(G6)

Elevation 
Range

(ft NAVD88) 
(G4, G7, G8)

Lab ID 
(G9)

Date 
Collected 

(G10)
Matrix 
(G11)

Sample 
Status 
(G12)

Sample 
Type 
(G13)

Validated 
(Y/N) 
(G14)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17)

Qualified Result 
(G15, G16, G17) Specific Notes

C-2 CS SS1B-SW2 6.1 156-CS SS1b-SW2_3.5 TO 3 West LA1 2.6 - 3.1 3.5 - 3 JC18700-4 4/20/2016 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.32 U S9
C-2 CS SS1B-SW2 6.1 156-CS SS1b-SW2_3.5 TO 3 West LA1 2.6 - 3.1 3.5 - 3 JC18700-4A 4/20/2016 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.66 U S9
C-2 CS SS1B-SW3 6.5 156-CS SS1b-SW3_3.5 TO 3 West LA1 3 - 3.5 3.5 - 3 JC18700-5 4/20/2016 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.32 U S9
C-2 CS SS1B-SW4 7.0 156-CS SS1b-SW4_3.5 TO 3 West LA1 3.5 - 4.0 3.5 - 3 JC18700-2 4/20/2016 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.31 U
C-2 LA1-1 6.3 LA1-1 (3.0-3.5) West LA1 3 - 3.5 3.3 - 2.8 JB21806-24A 11/20/2012 SO Remaining N Yes 7.8 J 13.2 J < 0.26 U 31.2 J S10
C-2 LA1-1 6.3 LA1-1 (4.0-4.5) West LA1 4 - 4.5 2.3 - 1.8 JB21806-25 11/20/2012 SO Remaining N Yes 7.6 J
C-2 LA1-1 6.3 LA1-1 (4.0-4.5) West LA1 4 - 4.5 2.3 - 1.8 JB21806-25A 11/20/2012 SO Remaining N Yes 0.41 J 11.3 J < 0.26 U 26.3 J
C-2 LA1-1 6.3 LA1-1 (5.0-5.5) West LA1 5 - 5.5 1.3 - 0.8 JB21806-26A 11/20/2012 SO Remaining N Yes 0.61 J 21.1 J < 0.34 U 28.3 J
C-2 LA1-1 6.3 LA1-1 (5.0-5.5) West LA1 5 - 5.5 1.3 - 0.8 JB21806-26R 11/20/2012 SO Remaining N Yes 5.7 J
C-2 PPG1-T02 7.0 1560T02001 West LA1 2.9 - 2.9 4.1 - 4.1 missing 3/30/1993 SO Remaining N Yes 924 J S5
C-2 PPG1-T02 7.0 1560T02101 West LA1 2.9 - 2.9 4.1 - 4.1 missing 3/30/1993 SO Remaining FD Yes < 5.5 U 1520 J S5
C-2 SS1B-BTM 6.5 156-CS SS1b-BTM_2.8 TO 2.3 West LA1 3.7 - 4.2 2.8 - 2.3 JC18700-1 4/20/2016 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.32 U S9
C-2 SW LA 2A-2 N/A SW LA 2A-2 West LA2 N/A 3.3 - 2.8 JB67491-2 5/21/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 7.6 J S6
C-2 SW LA 2A-2 N/A SW LA 2A-2 West LA2 N/A 3.3 - 2.8 JB67491-2A 5/21/2014 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.31 U 182 18 < 0.47 U 32 S6
C-1 C(-1)-BTM N/A C(-1) BOTTOM West LA2 N/A 0.9 - 0.4 JB67489-8 5/20/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 6.5
C-1 C(-1)-BTM N/A C(-1) BOTTOM West LA2 N/A 0.9 - 0.4 JB67489-8A 5/20/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 0.62 J 209 J 16.4 0.78 J 27.1
C-1 C(-1)-RW N/A RW-SOIL-SOUTH 2014.05.20 West LA2 N/A 2.5 - 2 JB67489-6 5/20/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 0.83
C-1 C(-1)-RW N/A RW-SOIL-SOUTH 2014.05.20 West LA2 N/A 2.5 - 2 JB67489-6A 5/20/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 0.36 J 107 J 20.5 < 0.52 U 39.8
C-1 SW LA 2A-3 N/A SW LA 2A-3_20140523 West LA2 N/A 1.6 - 1.1 JB67729-1 5/23/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 5
C-1 SW LA 2A-3 N/A SW LA 2A-3_20140523 West LA2 N/A 1.6 - 1.1 JB67729-1A 5/23/2014 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.31 U 103 25.7 < 0.48 U 48.2
C0 C0-BTM N/A C0 BOTTOM West LA2 N/A 1.4 - 0.9 JB67489-9 5/20/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 7.7
C0 C0-BTM N/A C0 BOTTOM West LA2 N/A 1.4 - 0.9 JB67489-9A 5/20/2014 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.35 UJ 135 J 14.4 < 0.53 U 22.6
C0 C0-E RW N/A RW-SOIL-EAST 2014.05.20 West LA2 N/A 1.1 - 0.6 JB67489-2 5/20/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 7.4
C0 C0-E RW N/A RW-SOIL-EAST 2014.05.20 West LA2 N/A 1.1 - 0.6 JB67489-2A 5/20/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 0.35 J 198 J 24.3 0.68 J 43.8
C0 C0-SE RW N/A RW-SOIL-SOUTHEAST 2014.05.20 West LA2 N/A 2.7 - 2.2 JB67489-4 5/20/2014 SO Remaining N Yes 1.6
C0 C0-SE RW N/A RW-SOIL-SOUTHEAST 2014.05.20 West LA2 N/A 2.7 - 2.2 JB67489-4A 5/20/2014 SO Remaining N Yes < 0.31 UJ 44 J 18.1 0.68 J 28.3
C0 PE-3 7.9 156-PE-3E(8-8.5)X West LA2 8 - 8.5 -0.1 - -0.6 J24928-5 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes 3
C0 PE-3 7.9 156-PE-3E(8-8.5)X West LA2 8 - 8.5 -0.1 - -0.6 J24928-5R 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.5 UJ 176 J 17.6 < 1.3 U 29.3 S3
C0 PE-3 7.9 156-PE-3F(9-9.5)X West LA2 9 - 9.5 -1.1 - -1.6 J24928-6 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 1.2 U
C0 PE-3 7.9 156-PE-3F(9-9.5)X West LA2 9 - 9.5 -1.1 - -1.6 J24928-6R 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.4 UJ 13.3 J 11.8 < 1.2 U 18.9 S3
C0 PE-3 7.9 156-PE-3G(12-12.5)X West LA2 12 - 12.5 -4.1 - -4.6 J24928-7 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 1.3 U
C0 PE-3 7.9 156-PE-3G(12-12.5)X West LA2 12 - 12.5 -4.1 - -4.6 J24928-7R 3/14/2006 SO Remaining N Yes < 2.3 UJ 481 J 37.4 < 1.2 U 61.8 S3
